CH \$40.00 166842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM427609

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 001549 Frame 0019. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance was a security agreement not an assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flowmaster, Inc.		09/15/1996	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1668429	FLOWMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111845-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page1.tif source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006059 FRAME: 0200

source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page3.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page4.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page5.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page6.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page7.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page8.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page9.tif	
source=Reel 1549 Frame 0019#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006059 FRAME: 0201

02-04-1997 FORM PTO-1594 VED DEPARTMENT OF CONSULVE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings → □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the affaction C MOD Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Flowmaster, Inc. Name: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Internal Address: Legal Dept. MAC # 0:88-200 ☐ Individual(::) Association Street Address: 111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor J General Plutnership Limited Partnership City San Francisco State: CA (1) X Corporatio > State Nevada 94104 Other______ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? J Yes & No → Association

→ The Associ J General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership. → Corporation-State 💥 Assignment → Merger M Other national banking association J Security Agreement → Change of Name et desagram secondadore con el orden exploración Strapese a expressione e e □ Other - this applicants all first to the place programme to the first first and Execution Date: September 15, 1996 Alkater marries & partmans - Palating 1 deces 🐒 🐉 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Traden ark Application Notist B. Trademark Registration No is 1,668,429 1,886,762 Adultional combers allocands of Yes & You 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involveri: concerning document should be mailed Name: Fat Frazier 1 Total fee 37 CFR 3 41, ... \$ 65.00 Internal Address: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. XI Endoseu Legal Tept. J. Authorized to be charged to denesit acc. MAC #0188-200 Street Add ess. 111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor A Deposit account number: City San Francisco State CA 94104 Annual top or the copy of this page if paying by genome () and DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a second the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document.

Pat Frazier

Name of Person Signing

1/22/47

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of September 15, 1996, by and between FLOWMASTER, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Bank has extended or will hereafter extend credit to Debtor, and to secure its obligations to Bank, Debtor has executed various agreements, including without limitation, that certain Continuing Security Agreement: Rights to Payment and Inventory dated as of January 11, 1995, covering among other items, various proprietary rights and trademarks (which security agreement, together with any and all amendments and modifications thereto from time to time entered into, and any security agreements at any time hereafter executed in replacement and/or in substitution thereof and/or in addition thereto, shall be referred to herein as the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor and Bank wish to further clarify and declare their respective rights and obligations with regard to certain collateral in an instrument to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere.

NCW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor and Bank hereby agree as follows:

- Collateral Assignments. Pursuant to the Security Agreement and subject to and upon the additional terms, covenants and conditions hereof, Debtor hereby collaterally assigns to Bank Debtor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Property"):
- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos in which Debtor now has or at any time hereafter acquires an interest; and
- (b) the right to sue, in Bank's name or joined with Debtor, for past, present or future infringements of rights in any such trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos.

Th∈ Property shall include without limitation: (i) all trademarks, service marks and trade names, proprietary labels and logos described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and (ii) all reissues and/or extensions of any cf the Property. The trademark and other proprietary rights assigned to Bank as security hereunder shall be held by Bank for the full term for which said rights are granted, and for

GANGORNAGOLD FLO VICETAN FLONMATA, AS N

A 25.69 to TRADEMARK REEL: 1549 FRAMER&BEMARK

REEL: 006059 FRAME: 0203

the term or terms of each and every extension thereof, as fully as the same would have been held by Debtor if this Agreement had not been executed, subject to Bank's obligation to release Bank's securaty interest in the Property upon satisfaction in full of all obligations of Borrower to Bank secured thereby.

Obligations Secured. The collateral assignment estab ished by this Agreement secures payment of all indebtedness and performance of all obligations which may now or at any time hereafter be owed by Debtor to Bank, including without limitation, all obligations now existing or arising under or in connection with the Security Agreement, and/or in connection with any promissory note and/or loan agreement now or after any time hereafter executed by Debtor with Bank, including but not limited to that certain Credit Agreement between Debtor and Bank dated as of Sertember 15, 1996, and all amendments, modifications and extensions thereto, and substitutions or replacements therefor which may from time to time be entered into between Debtor and Bank (the "Loan Agreement").

Upon payment and performance in full of all of Debtor's obligations under the Loan Agreement, Bank, at Debtor's cost and expense, shall reassign to Debtor without recourse and without any warranty or representation of any kind or nature, all right, title and interest that Bank may then have in the Property, free and clear of any claims by Bank, in form acceptable to the parties to this Agreement, and upon such reassignment, the license and rights granted hereunder shall terminate, and the entire right shall be reinvested in Debtor, as fully as if this Agreement and license had not been made.

- Perfection of Security Interest. Debtor hereby covenants and agrees to prepare, execute, acknowledge, deliver and record or file such instruments and documents and to do and perform all other acts which may be necessary or which Bank deems necessary or appropriate to perfect and vest in favor of Bank a valid collateral assignment of the Property. Concurrently with the filing of any trademark application or the acquisition of any interest in or to any trademark hereafter, Debtor shall duly execute, acknowledge and record in the United States Patent and Trademirk Office a Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement substantially in the form of this Agreement; provided that Exhibi: A to each such Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement shall describe (with such particularity as may be required by said Patent and Trademark Office or other applicable governmental author ties or agencies from time to time) only the additional trademarks and applications which have not been previously recorded as subject to Bank's security interest.
- Grant of Rights. Unless and until there shall have occurred and be continuing an Event of Default (as defined in the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement), and Bank shall have

-2-

OF LOUMINGGIOUS CLASSISS FRU FLOWING THE AGRI

TRADEMARK

101696

REEL: 1549 FRAME: 0021

given written notice to Debtor that the rights, license and privilege granted under this Paragraph have been terminated, Debtor retains the right under the Property to use for Debtor's own benefit and account and for none other such Property proviced, however, that no suit shall be brought in the name of Bank inless Debtor have first received the written consent of Bank thereto, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld in instances where applicable law requires that the Property owner be joined as a necessary party in infringement suits.

Debtor agrees neither to sell or assign its rights under this Faragraph 4, without the prior written consent of Bank, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld; provided however, that Debtor may grant such bona fide sublicenses for good and valuable consideration as are necessary and usual in the ordinary course of Debtor's business as it is presently conducted and as it may be legally expanded, on condition that such sublicenses so granted shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and this Agreement.

- !. <u>Warranties</u>. In addition to the representations and warranties made by Debtor in the Security Agreement, Debtor represents and warrants that:
- (a) the Property listed on Exhibit A represents all of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos and applications therefor in which Debtor has any right; and in which Debtor has applied for any rights as of the date of this Agreement; and
- (b) the information set forth in Exhibit A hereto is entirely correct.
- Covenants. Debtor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Bank in whatever manner may be necessary or which Bank may deem necessary or appropriate so that Bank may enjoy its rights and interests hereunder to the fullest extent. Such cooperation shall include, without limitation:
- (a) prompt preparation and execution (at Debtor's expense) of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers that may be necessary or which Bank may deem necessary or appropriate for prosecuting any trademark or other Propecty applications or applications for the reissuance of any trademark or other Property in which Bank acquires a security interest hereunder and for prosecuting interference proceedings involving any such Property applications pertaining to any such Property; and
- (b) prompt assistance and cooperation (at Debtor's expense) in the prosecuting of any legal actions or other proceedings involving any Property or application pertaining to

TRADEMARK

10000

any Property in which Bank acquires a security interest hereurder, including without limitation, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions alleging infringement or any other cause of action.

- Defense of Property: Indemnity. Debtor hereby covenants and agrees promptly upon request of Bank to defend the Property and Bank's rights and interests therein and to promptly notify Bank of any event, occurrence or legal action which affects the Property or the rights of the parties in relation thereto. Debtor acknowledges that after consultation with Debtor and in order to protect its right hereunder Bank may, but shall have no obligation whatsoever to, commence any legal action or other proceeding to defend the Property or to contest the use by any other party of the Property or any portion thereof. Debtor shall unconditionally indemnify Bank and hold Bank harmless from and adainst all claims, causes of action, damages, liability, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, that Bank may be subject to in connection with this Agreement except those arising out of the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Bank, including without limitation, Property infringement suits that may be brought against Bank.
- B. <u>Defaults</u>. Upon the failure of Debtor to pay when due any sums owing to Bank or upon occurrence of any Event of Default as defined in the Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement and/or any contract or instrument pursuant to which Debtor may at any time hereafter incur any liabilities, indebtedness or other obligations to Bank, subject to applicable cure provisions, if any, Bank shall have the rights and remedies available to a secured party under law and/or expressly provided in the Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement and/or any such other contract or instrument. In addition, Bank shall have the right to sue for past infringement of the Property and to collect all damages and profits for past infringements.
- continuing, and following the giving of any notices required hereby, Bank shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement and the Security Agreement, those allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Property may be located and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Bank may immediately, without demand of performance and without other notice (except as set forth next below) or demand whatsoever to Debtor, all of which are expressly waived, and without advertisement, sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon the whole or from time to time any part of the Property or any interest which the Debtor may have therein, and after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Property all

-- A --

10164.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1549 FRAME: 0023

expenses (including all reasonable expenses for brokers' fees and legal services), shall apply the residue of such proceeds toward the payment of the obligations secured hereby. Any such sale shall be conducted in a commercially reasonable manner. remainder of the proceeds after payment in full of such obligations shall be paid over to the Debtor. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Property shall be given to Debtor at least five (5) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Property is to be made, which Debtor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, any holder of any note or Bank may, to the extent permissible under applicable law, purchase the whole or any part thereof.

- Relation to Security Agreement. This Agreement is a supplement to the Security Agreement, and Bank's rights and remedies, and Debtor's obligations and waivers, under the Secur ty Agreement, and the interpretive principles stated in the Security Agreement shall be applicable hereunder; provided however, that this Agreement and the Security Agreement shall be construed together so as to grant Bank the greatest rights and remed es with regard to the Property; and provided further, that Bank's rights and remedies hereunder may be expressly modified by amendments to the Security Agreement from time to time.
- 0. Successors: Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, admin.strators, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties; provided however, that Debtor may not assign this Agreement or any interest herein without Bank's prior written consent.
- 11. Enforceability. If any provision of this Agreement shall for any reason be unenforceable in any respect, such enforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof, and this Agreement shall be construed as if such unenforceable provisions had not been contained herein.
- 12. Soverning Law. Except to the extent that Federal law preembts, this Agreement shall be governed by and construct in accoriance with the laws of the State of California.

163.6%

THA COMMA OF TO A PROMISSION FROM STR. AND

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Bank hereby execute and acknowledge this Agreement as of the date first written above.

EL COUNTERS THE THE WASE

By: Joseph Hugg

Title: プゴ(2

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

David H. ∧es¢le Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

-6-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1549 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006059 FRAME: 0208

10164

EXHIBIT A to TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Dated as of September 15, 1996

U.S. Trademark Registration Number	Trademark	Registration Date
l,668,429	FLOWMASTER	December 17, 1991
1,886,762	THE EXHAUST TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	March 28, 1995

and a.l rights of common law in and to marks which are actually in use.

G:\/OHM\G/LD\FL\WHS"R\FLOWHSTR.ASN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1549 FRAME: 0026

101501

REEL 000050 FRAME 0200

State ofCALIFORNIA	marine marine.
County ofsonoma	<u> </u>
On January 14, 1997 before	e me, Annette M. Daniele, N.P. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
personally appeared Ray T. File	Naine(s) of Bigner(s)
	© personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ANNETTE M. DANIELE COMM. 1049097 BUTTER OF CAUPONIES OF COUNTY BY COMM. Expires Jan. 5, 1999	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Carate m. Cariale
	Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Docume	nt
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Trademark Documen' Date: 9/15/96	nt Collateral Assignment Agressent Number of Pages:2
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Trademark Documen' Date: 9/15/96	nť
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Trademark Documen' Date: 9/15/96	nt Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages: 2 David H. Nestler
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Trademark Documen' Date: 9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nt Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages: 2 David H. Nestler
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger	nt Collateral Assignment Agressont Number of Pages: 7 David H. Nestler S)
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Individual Corporate Officer	nt Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages: 2 David H. Nestler S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual at Corporate Officer Title(s) President	nt Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages: 7 David H. Nestler S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) _President Partner — I Limited ["General"	nt Collateral Assignment Agressent Number of Pages: 2 David H. Nestler S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited (General
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) President PartnerI Limited ['General] Attorney-in-Fact	nt Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages: 7 David H. Nestler S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Dimited [General Trustee
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) _President Partner — I Limited ["General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Trustee
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) President Partner — I Limited E General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	nt Collateral Assignment Agressent Number of Pages: 7 David H. Nestler S) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited (General Trustee
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) _President Partner — I Limited [General Attorney-in-Fact Truster Guardian or Conservator	Collateral Assignment Agreement Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) President Partner — I Limited E General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Collateral Assignment Agreement Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen' Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s)President Partner I Limited ['General Attorney-in-Fact Truster Guardian or Conservator Other:	Trustee Guardian or Conservator Total trust form to anomer document Collateral Assignment Agressent Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Trademark Documen Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name Ray T. Flugger Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) President Partner! Limited ['General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:

Frod TROADEMARK of Toll Free 1-800-875 in REEL: 1549 FRAME: 0027

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CALIFORNIA State of	
SONOMA	
County o	
On <u>January 14, 1997</u> bel	Ore me, <u>Annette M. Daniele, N.P.</u> Name and Tille of Officer (e.g. "Jana Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared David H.	Nestler
Service and a service and the service of the servic	Namo(s) iil Signer(s)
	x personally known to me in proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ANNETTE M. DANIELE COMM. 1049097 B ROTARY PUBLIC - CALFORINA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
Ay Comm, Expires Jen. 5, 1999	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Quette m. Donale
	Signature of Notary Public
Description of Attached Docume	
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema.	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Tradema Document Date: 9/15/96	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ad reattachment of this form to another document. ent rk_Collateral_Assignment_Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema.	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ad reattachment of this form to another document. ent rk_Collateral_Assignment_Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ad reattachment of this form to another document. ent rk_Collateral_Assignment_Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_B. Nestler L. Individual	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ad reattachment of this form to another document. Port The Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_B. Nestler I. Individual k: Corporate Officer	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent independent of this form to another document. Point The Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent independent of this form to another document. Point The Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_H. Neatler I. Individual k: Corporate Officer Title(s):Vice_President I: Partner — I. Limited [:! General I: Attorne /-in-Fact I. Trustee	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ad reattachment of this form to another document. Post Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_HNestler I. Individual k: Corporate Officer Title(s):Vice_President I Partner — I. Limited [General I Attorne /-in-Fact I Trustee I Guardian or Conservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of reattachment of this form to another document. Port The Collateral Assignment Agreement
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_HNest_ler I. Individual k: Corporate Officer Title(s):Vice_President I: Partner — I. Limited [] General I: Attorne /-in-Fact I: Trustee I: Guardian or Conservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ad reattachment of this form to another document. Post Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96. Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_HNestler I. Individual k: Corporate Officer Title(s):Vice_President I Partner — I. Limited [General I Attorne /-in-Fact I Trustee I Guardian or Conservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of reattachment of this form to another document. Port The Collateral Assignment Agreement
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. Point The Collateral Assignment Agreement Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. Point The Collateral Assignment Agreement
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:Tradema Document Date:9/15/96 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's NameDavid_H. Neat1er I. Individual k: Corporate Officer Title(s):Vice_President I! Partner — II. Limited [I! General I! Attorne /-in-Fact I Trustee I. Guardien or Conservator I Other:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. Point The Collateral Assignment Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006059 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 05/16/2017